BVBA POMAC-LUB-SERVICES SPRL  Korte Bruggestraat 28-8970 Poperinge
Tel. 057/33 48 36 – Fax 057/33 61 27 info@pomac.be – internet: www.pomac.be
 Unter Vorbehalt von Änderungen – Subject to modifications
U:\Algemeen\TECHINFO PDF\MICROSM ROLSM\ML-010-1-DE-ml.doc ML-010-1-DE
MINI
GF SG-EL
GF-EL SG
BVBA POMAC-LUB-SERVICES SPRL  Korte Bruggestraat 28-8970 Poperinge

energized the pumps can cycle and air is sent continuously to the tool. The solenoid valve has to be energized before the tool will begin
to work and shut down when the tool will finish to work.
BESTELL-NR.  / ORDERING CODES
ANZAHL PUMPEN
QUANTITY OF
PUMPS
BEHÄLTER
RESERVOIR
BESTELL-NR./ CODE:
mit elektr. Niveaukontrolle
with low level switch
PREIS
PRICE
BESTELL-NR./ CODE:
ohne elektr. Niveaukontrolle
without low level switch
PREIS
PRICE
1 1,2 L 70.017.0  70.017.0.SL
2 1,2 L 70.017.1  70.017.1.SL
1 2,2 L 70.017.2  70.017.2.SL
2 2,2 L 70.017.3  70.017.3.SL
1 3,6 L 70.017.4  70.017.4.SL
2 3,6 L 70.017.5  70.017.5.SL
ZUBEHÖR / ACCESSORIES
Verschiedenes Zubehör auf Wunsch erhältlich, wie z.B. pneum. Fußventil, Endschalter, Absperrhähne, Verschraubungen, Leitungen,
usw.
Multiple accessories are available on demand, for example: Foot valve, limit switch, shut-off valves, screw connections, lines, etc.

 VISKOSITÄT : MAX 800 CST/ 40° C VISCOSITY: MAX 800 CST / 40° C
 DÜSEN NICHT INBEGRIFFEN IM GERÄT ( SIEHE BEILAGE) NOZZLES NOT INCLUDED  (SEE ATTACHEMENT)
BESTELL-NR.  / ORDERING CODES
ANZAHL PUMPEN
QUANTITY OF PUMPS
BEHÄLTER
RESERVOIR
BESTELL-NR./ CODE:
mit elektr. Niveaukontrolle
with low level switch
PREIS
PRICE
BESTELL-NR./ CODE:
ohne elektr. Niveaukontrolle
without low level switch
PREIS
PRICE
1 1,2 L 70.005.0  70.005.0.SL
2 1,2 L 70.005.1  70.005.1.SL
1 2,2 L 70.005.2  70.005.2.SL
2 2,2 L 70.005.3  70.005.3.SL
1 3,6 L 70.005.4  70.005.4.SL
2 3,6 L 70.005.5  70.005.5.SL
Mini-SG  wird durch ein externes Ventil (Pos. 5) mit Pressluft versorgt und aktiviert die Pumpe(n) wodurch die eingestellte Ölmenge in
die dünne Leitung gepumpt wird und durch die Blasluft, die mit Pos 7 eingestellt wurde, versprüht wird.  Die Blasluft bläst immer während
das externe Ventil geöffnet ist, aber für weiteres Öl muss dieses einen neuen Impuls geben.
Mini-SG has an inside pneumatic circuit that goes direct to the air feeding lines and to the pumps. The adjusted quantity of oil is delivered

When the solenoid valve is energized the pumps can cycle (adjustable with the frequency generator) and air is sent continuously to the
tool. The solenoid valve has to be energized before the tool will begin to work and shut down when the tool will finish to work.
BESTELL-NR.  / ORDERING CODES
ANZAHL PUMPEN
QUANTITY OF
PUMPS
BEHÄLTER
RESERVOIR
BESTELL-NR./ CODE:
mit elektr. Niveaukontrolle
with low level switch
PREIS
PRICE
BESTELL-NR./ CODE:
ohne elektr. Niveaukontrolle
without low level switch
PREIS
PRICE
1 1,2 L 70.015.0  70.015.0.SL
2 1,2 L 70.020.0  70.020.0.SL
1 2,2 L 70.015.1  70.015.1.SL
2 2,2 L 70.020.1  70.020.1.SL
1 3,6 L 70.015.2  70.015.2.SL
2 3,6 L 70.020.2  70.020.2.SL
ZUBEHÖR / ACCESSORIES
Verschiedenes Zubehör auf Wunsch erhältlich, wie z.B. pneum. Fußventil, Endschalter, Absperrhähne, Verschraubungen, Leitungen, usw.
Multiple accessories are available on demand, for example: Foot valve, limit switch, shut-off valves, screw connections, lines, etc.
SCHNEIDÖL / CUTTTING OILS:

pos 7. Air blows constantly as long as the external valve remains opened and the frequency generator adds the oil in addition
whereby an almost continuous spray pattern is obtained.
BESTELL-NR.  / ORDERING CODES
ANZAHL PUMPEN
QUANTITY OF
PUMPS
BEHÄLTER
RESERVOIR
BESTELL-NR./ CODE:
mit elektr. Niveaukontrolle
with low level switch
PREIS
PRICE
BESTELL-NR./ CODE:
ohne elektr. Niveaukontrolle
without low level switch
PREIS
PRICE
1 1,2 L 70.004.0  70.004.0.SL
2 1,2 L 70.004.1  70.004.1.SL
1 2,2 L 70.004.2  70.004.2.SL
2 2,2 L 70.004.3  70.004.3.SL
1 3,6 L 70.004.4  70.004.4.SL
2 3,6 L 70.004.5  70.004.5.SL
ZUBEHÖR / ACCESSORIES
Verschiedenes Zubehör auf Wunsch erhältlich, wie z.B. pneum. Fußventil, Endschalter, Absperrhähne, Verschraubungen,
Leitungen, usw.
Multiple accessories are available on demand, for example: Foot valve, limit switch, shut-off valves, screw connections, lines, etc.